HIGH VOLTAGE FAST SWITCHING NPN POWER TRANSISTOR                            APT13003
                Preliminary Datasheet
1
May 2007  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The APT13003 series are high voltage, high speed
switching NPN Power transistors specially designed
for off-line switch mode power supplies with low out-

Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
Package Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
TO-92
VCEO≥480V
APT13003BZ-E1 13003BZ-E1 Bulk
APT13003BZTR-E1 13003BZ-E1 Ammo
VCEO≥490V
APT13003Z-E1 13003Z-E1 Bulk
APT13003ZTR-E1 13003Z-E1 Ammo
VCEO≥570V
APT13003AZ-E1 13003AZ-E1 Bulk
APT13003AZTR-E1 13003AZ-E1 Ammo
Circuit Type
Blank: APT13003
E1: Lead Free
   APT13003                 -
TR: Ammo
Blank: Bulk
A: APT13003A
Package
Z: TO-92
B: APT13003B
HIGH VOLTAGE FAST SWITCHING NPN POWER TRANSISTOR                            APT13003
                Preliminary Datasheet
3
May 2007  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited